Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



r undu Green

熊貓綠色能源集團有限公司

PANDA GREEN ENERGY GROUP LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 686)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Panda Green Energy Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares (stock code: 686) and debt securities (stock code: 40127) of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 25 August 2020, pending the publication of the audited annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2019, which constitutes inside information of the Company.

For and on behalf of

Panda Green Energy Group Limited

Zhang Ping

Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 25 August 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zhang Ping (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Lu Zhenwei and Mr. Xu Jianjun; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Sui Xiaofeng, Mr. Chen Dayu, Mr. Li Hao, Ms. Xie Yi and Mr. Yu Qiuming; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Kwan Kai Cheong, Mr. Yen Yuen Ho, Tony, Mr. Shi Dinghuan and Mr. Chen Hongsheng.